Shuttle Buses, with the evaluation committee selecting Rohrer Enterprises, LLC dba 
Rohrer Bus Sales for award among three proposals received. The purchase of the twenty-
three (23) Battery Electric  and related equipment and systems shall not exceed Six 
Million, One Hundred Eighty-Four Thousand, Seven Hundred dollars ($6,184,700.00) 
(hereinafter the “Purchase Price”); 

WHEREAS, the Purchase Price will be partially funded by federal funding from the 
EPA grant for eighty percent of the Purchase Price ($4,947,760.00) and partially funded 

by terminal revenue approved by the Authority’s Board of Commissioners in Resolution

[...]

Proposals #2026-06-VPA for the procurement of Three (3) Battery Electric Locomotives, 
with the evaluation committee selecting Innovative Rail Technologies, LLC for award 
among three proposals received. The purchase of the three (3) Battery Electric 
Locomotives and related equipment and systems shall not exceed Fourteen Million, Nine 
Hundred Ten Thousand, Six Hundred and Forty Eight dollars ($14,910,648.00) 
($4,970,216 per unit) (hereinafter the “Purchase Price”); 

WHEREAS, the Purchase Price will be partially funded by federal funding from the 
EPA grant for eighty percent of the Purchase Price ($11,928,518.40) and partially funded 

by terminal revenue approved by the Authority’s Board of Commissioners in Resolution